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RACE  1	 6:50 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1000m
1	 705265	 Camerata	 60	 [	 2]	 R Munger	 9.6%	 A B Fortune	 10.3%
2	 8035	 Time For Charity	 60	 [	 6]	 Wes Marwing	 5.6%	 W H Marwing	 8.0%
3	 243625	 Rio Supremo	 60	 [	 5]	 M Thackeray	 5.9%	 J A Visser	 2.3%
4	 065560	 Adrenaline Rush	 60	 [	 3]	 D Schwarz	 10.9%	 J A Visser	 2.3%
5	 700	 Primrose Path	 60	 [	 1]	 P Strydom	 10.0%	 H E Adamson	 6.8%
6	 	 Amor Perdido	 60	 [	 4]	 J Mariba	 5.0%	 A B Fortune	 10.3%
7	 	 Leahlicious	 60	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 11.6%	 A B Fortune	 10.3%
8	 	 Magical Stones	 60	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 C Binda	 5.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
★	1	 Camerata

	 2	 Time For Charity
	 3	 Rio Supremo
	 7	 Leahlicious

2	 Time For Charity	 33%
1	 Camerata	 22%

2	 Time For Charity	 33%
3	 Rio Supremo	 13%

3	 Rio Supremo	 0:58.33
2	 Time For Charity	 0:58.72
4	 Adrenaline Rush	 0:59.14

Race Preview: Camerata sports blinkers for the first time and if they have no adverse effect on her, 
she should be hard to stop. Rio Supremo races in new surroundings and could challenge. Time For 
Charity showed good improvement in blinkers and should be in the Trifecta. Others need to improve. 
Watch newcomers.

RACE  2	 7:25 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1000m
1	 64363	 Iron Sky	 60	 [	 8]	 K Matsunyane	 10.3%	 S T Pettigrew	 15.3%
2	 428409	 Var Park	 60	 [	 3]	 R Simons	 11.2%	 G J Maroun	 6.3%
3	 680445	 Dungeons	 60	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 11.6%	 R R Magner	 10.8%
4	 580	 Dontshootthebarman	 60	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 C Binda	 5.4%
5	 5956	 Kilbrannan Sound	 60	 [	 9]	 M Khan	 9.5%	 P F Matchett	 9.8%
6	 000070	 Tony Soprano	 60	 [	 2]	 J Greyling	 4.9%	 C Spies	 9.1%
7	 700788	 Going Global	 60	 [	 6]	 D Schwarz	 10.9%	 T Zackey	 11.5%
8	 4	 Brosnan	 60	 [	 1]	 G Lerena	 17.2%	 J J Van Vuuren	 16.3%
9	 	 Elusive Justice	 60	 [	10]	 K De Melo	 19.8%	 J J Van Vuuren	 16.3%
10	 	 Sagan	 60	 [	 4]	 R Munger	 9.6%	 A B Fortune	 10.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 9	 Elusive Justice

	 8	 Brosnan
	 10	Sagan
	 1	 Iron Sky

1	 Iron Sky	 33%
2	 Var Park	 22%

1	 Iron Sky	 0:57.55
2	 Var Park	 0:58.26
4	 Dontshootthebarman	 0:58.30
8	 Brosnan	 0:59.05
6	 Tony Soprano	 0:59.24

Race Preview: Iron Sky was just ahead of Brosnan with Dungeons not far behind. Brosnan was on 
debut and drifted in the betting. He can only improve and should have no problem beating them. What 
is interesting is his stable companion Elusive Justice who is on debut but is reported to be decent. 
Also making his debut is Sagan who is bred to fly. Watch the betting. Var Park has a chance if finding 
his form.

RACE  3	 8:00 PM	 (R$110,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1200m
1	 231232	 Swing Upon A Star	 60	 [	 6]	 G Lerena	 17.2%	 S G Tarry	 13.7%
2	 1313	 Tsar Bomba	 60	 [	 3]	 K De Melo	 19.8%	 J J Van Vuuren	 16.3%
3	 212149	 Expeditioner	 59.5	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 10.3%	 C Dawson	 11.8%
4	 131636	 Texas Red	 59.5	 [	 1]	 M K Katjedi (2.5)	 9.9%	 A B Fortune	 10.3%
5	 1515	 Lil Miss Moneybags	 57	 [	 5]	 R Munger	 9.6%	 A B Fortune	 10.3%
6	 338831	 Stroke Of Mercy	 57	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 11.6%	 C J Lensley	 9.6%
7	 334103	 Angel Of War	 57	 [	 2]	 R Simons	 11.2%	 P F Matchett	 9.8%
8	 553705	 Mix The Magic	 53	 [	 8]	 J R Syster	 4.2%	 P P Labuschagne	 7.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Swing Upon A Star

	 2	 Tsar Bomba
	 6	 Stroke Of Mercy
	 5	 Lil Miss Moneybags

2	 Tsar Bomba	 100%
3	 Expeditioner	 67%
1	 Swing Upon A Star	 67%
4	 Texas Red	 58%
5	 Lil Miss Moneybags	 33%

1	 Swing Upon A Star	 83%
3	 Expeditioner	 67%
2	 Tsar Bomba	 67%
4	 Texas Red	 60%
6	 Stroke Of Mercy	 33%

4	 Texas Red	 1:09.14
3	 Expeditioner	 1:10.70
8	 Mix The Magic	 1:10.80
1	 Swing Upon A Star	 1:10.92
7	 Angel Of War	 1:10.92

Race Preview: Swing Upon A Star needed his first run as a gelding and could resume winning ways. 
Tsar Bomba found problems last time and won’t go down without a fight. Stroke Of Mercy gets only 
3kg from them but has that come-on look. Lil Miss Moneybags could feature if settling early. Stable-
mate Texas Red, as well as Expeditioner and Angel Of War could make the money.

RACE  4	 8:35 PM	 (R$85,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   2400m
1	 683064	 Afraad	 60	 [	 9]	 S Khumalo	 14.6%	 S Moffatt	 10.9%
2	 409746	 Little Prince	 58	 [	 3]	 G Lerena	 17.2%	 F P Habib	 7.9%
3	 312432	 Banha Bridge	 58	 [	 1]	 K Matsunyane	 10.3%	 C Dawson	 11.8%
4	 211211	 Raratonga Rose	 57.5	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 19.8%	 M N Houdalakis	 13.9%
5	 573135	 Flag Bearer	 56	 [	 7]	 S Sosibo (2.5)	 8.3%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.5%
6	 715122	 Namaqua Blossom	 55.5	 [	 8]	 R Danielson	 11.6%	 M N Houdalakis	 13.9%
7	 338363	 Liverpool Legend	 53.5	 [	 6]	 R Munger	 9.6%	 S J Gray	 8.6%
8	 341700	 Understated	 52	 [	 2]	 N Qaule	 2.2%	 H Van Der Westh	 2.0%
9	 662488	 Go Dream Machine	 50	 [	 4]	 M K Katjedi (2.5)	 9.9%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 6.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 6	 Namaqua Blossom

	 4	 Raratonga Rose
	 2	 Little Prince
	 3	 Banha Bridge

6	 Namaqua Blossom	 100%
4	 Raratonga Rose	 67%
5	 Flag Bearer	 33%
3	 Banha Bridge	 33%
7	 Liverpool Legend	 22%

4	 Raratonga Rose	 100%
3	 Banha Bridge	 67%
6	 Namaqua Blossom	 67%
5	 Flag Bearer	 33%
1	 Afraad	 30%

1	 Afraad	 2:27.93
3	 Banha Bridge	 2:27.99
5	 Flag Bearer	 2:28.99
9	 Go Dream Machine	 2:29.79
7	 Liverpool Legend	 2:29.91

Race Preview: Raratonga Rose is in top form and the combo has a hat-trick chance, however, 
she meets Namaqua Blossom on 2kg worse terms for a head beating and ‘on paper’ should not 
confirm their positions. Little Prince stayed on over the extra last time and could handle the marathon 
distance. Banha Bridge is a trier but could be better over a little shorter. Liverpool Legend cannot be 
ignored for money.

RACE  5	 9:10 PM	 (R$85,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1600m
1	 222142	 Admiralty Arch	 60	 [	10]	 P Strydom	 10.0%	 B/y Botes / Vos	 10.1%
2	 270860	 Flying Grace	 60	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 9.3%	 C Binda	 5.4%
3	 837225	 Sequoia	 60	 [	 8]	 R Simons	 11.2%	 M F de Kock	 12.8%
4	 606294	 Tinder Dry	 59.5	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 14.6%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.5%
5	 519434	 Montmerency	 57.5	 [	11]	 M Yeni	 11.6%	 B B Ruiters	 5.7%
6	 156089	 Call Me The Breeze	 54.5	 [	 1]	 K A Brewer	 7.8%	 A G Laird	 11.5%
7	 242719	 Global Approach	 53.5	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 10.3%	 B Crawford	 14.5%
8	 772782	 Absolute Value	 52.5	 [	 3]	 S Sosibo (2.5)	 8.3%	 F P Habib	 7.9%
9	 717555	 Luthuli	 52	 [	 9]	 D B Geerthsen (2.5)	 7.0%	 F P Habib	 7.9%
10	 818608	 Treaty	 52	 [	 5]	 N Klink	 4.8%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.5%
11	 783325	 Timeforthat	 52	 [	 2]	 V’D Merwe	 8.6%	 L Kruger	 1.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 11	 Timeforthat

	 3	 Sequoia
	 4	 Tinder Dry
	 1	 Admiralty Arch

1	 Admiralty Arch	 50%
8	 Absolute Value	 42%
4	 Tinder Dry	 33%
7	 Global Approach	 33%
5	 Montmerency	 33%

1	 Admiralty Arch	 67%
4	 Tinder Dry	 53%
3	 Sequoia	 44%
7	 Global Approach	 33%
9	 Luthuli	 25%

1	 Admiralty Arch	 1:34.03
2	 Flying Grace	 1:34.88
8	 Absolute Value	 1:35.38
3	 Sequoia	 1:35.84
11	Timeforthat	 1:36.05

Race Preview: Good race. Timeforthat has been threatening for her 4th win and it could happen from 
a decent draw. Sequoia is over a preferred distance and must come into the equation. Tinder Dry is 
unbeaten over this course and distance. Admiralty Arch has drawn wide but will be running on late. 
Stable companions Absolute Value and Luthuli could get into the action.

RACE  6	 9:40 PM	 (R$85,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1450m
1	 3154	 Lady Of Power	 60	 [	13]	 P Strydom	 10.0%	 J A Soma	 12.0%
2	 761874	 Arden Park	 58	 [	 9]	 K De Melo	 19.8%	 C Dawson	 11.8%
3	 71	 Bee In My Bonnet	 57.5	 [	 7]	 D De Gouveia	 10.3%	 M/a Azzie	 19.7%
4	 180018	 Quantum	 57.5	 [	11]	 K A Brewer	 7.8%	 A G Laird	 11.5%
5	 212576	 Pashasha	 57.5	 [	 6]	 R Danielson	 11.6%	 R R Magner	 10.8%
6	 749474	 Mamaquera	 57	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 17.2%	 E Verdonese	 12.0%
7	 612560	 Three Hills	 57	 [	14]	 J R Syster	 4.2%	 C J Lensley	 9.6%
8	 83166	 Letha	 56.5	 [	 5]	 S Khumalo	 14.6%	 M/a Azzie	 19.7%
9	 404683	 Splash Of Green	 56	 [	 8]	 Wes Marwing	 5.6%	 W H Marwing	 8.0%
10	 067360	 Scottadito	 53.5	 [	 3]	 M V’rensburg	 7.9%	 C Spies	 9.1%
11	 891607	 Silver Clock	 53	 [	 1]	 C Maujean	 4.4%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.5%
12	 842679	 Sacred Valley	 53	 [	10]	 L Nhlapo	 --%	 C J Lensley	 9.6%
13	 685059	 Super Secret	 52	 [	 4]	 D B Geerthsen (2.5)	 7.0%	 F P Habib	 7.9%
14	 566454	 Big City Girl	 52	 [	12]	 M K Katjedi (2.5)	 9.9%	 C Spies	 9.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1450M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1450M
	 8	 Letha

	 6	 Mamaquera
	 14	Big City Girl
	 1	 Lady Of Power

3	 Bee In My Bonnet	 100%
8	 Letha	 50%
6	 Mamaquera	 33%
5	 Pashasha	 33%
10	Scottadito	 20%

3	 Bee In My Bonnet	 100%
8	 Letha	 100%
6	 Mamaquera	 26%
4	 Quantum	 25%
14	Big City Girl	 13%

3	 Bee In My Bonnet	 1:25.61
14	Big City Girl	 1:26.50
6	 Mamaquera	 1:26.79
12	Sacred Valley	 1:27.19
8	 Letha	 1:27.45

Race Preview: Wide open. Letha found problems last time and if breathing isn’t a problem could go 
in. Stablemate Bee In My Bonnet improved after a break to open her account and could go on. Lady 
Of Power and Big City Girl have drawn wide but will be catching late. Arden Park, Quantum, Mama-
quera, Splash Of Green and Scottadito are all capable of pulling it off.

RACE  7	 10:10 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1450m
1	 079107	 Share Holder	 61.5	 [	 9]	 M V’rensburg	 7.9%	 C Spies	 9.1%
2	 649210	 Fateful Day	 61	 [	12]	 R Danielson	 11.6%	 G H van Zyl	 12.7%
3	 144740	 Nordic Rebel	 60.5	 [	 7]	 G Lerena	 17.2%	 E Verdonese	 12.0%
4	 136615	 Magical Flight	 59.5	 [	 5]	 S Sosibo (2.5)	 8.3%	 S G Tarry	 13.7%
5	 853460	 Captain Hindsight	 58.5	 [	 2]	 R Munger	 9.6%	 A B Fortune	 10.3%
6	 505524	 Elusive Swann	 58.5	 [	 4]	 C Maujean	 4.4%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.5%
7	 512625	 Kotinos	 57.5	 [	11]	 M Yeni	 11.6%	 R R Magner	 10.8%
8	 986019	 Letsdoit	 55	 [	 6]	 D Schwarz	 10.9%	 S Moffatt	 10.9%
9	 514247	 Indus Knight	 53.5	 [	 3]	 M K Katjedi (2.5)	 9.9%	 C Dawson	 11.8%
10	 630641	 In Cahoots	 53	 [	 8]	 S Khumalo	 14.6%	 S Moffatt	 10.9%
11	 444101	 Tanganga	 52.5	 [	10]	 G Pieterse	 9.7%	 R Klaasen	 9.0%
12	 135332	 Southern Blaze	 52.5	 [	 1]	 P Mxoli	 5.5%	 S T Pettigrew	 15.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1450M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1450M
	 12	 Southern Blaze

	 10	 In Cahoots
	 9	 Indus Knight
	 7	 Kotinos

11	Tanganga	 100%
1	 Share Holder	 50%
12	Southern Blaze	 44%
7	 Kotinos	 40%
10	In Cahoots	 38%

8	 Letsdoit	 50%
7	 Kotinos	 50%
10	In Cahoots	 33%
3	 Nordic Rebel	 23%
6	 Elusive Swann	 17%

8	 Letsdoit	 1:24.77
3	 Nordic Rebel	 1:25.44
10	In Cahoots	 1:25.48
1	 Share Holder	 1:25.80
5	 Captain Hindsight	 1:25.85

Race Preview: Competitive. Southern Blaze is threatening for a 3rd victory and could have his 
consistency rewarded. In Cahoots carries 0,5kg overweight but on a last facile victory could double-up 
over this trip. Indus Knight should be cherry-ripe and shouldn’t be far off. Kotinos, Fateful Day and 
Tanganga need to overcome wide draws but cannot be ignored. If Magical Flight gets covered early 
she could finish off strongly.

SOUTH AFRICA
VAAL
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24 JAN 2022

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.

SOUTH AFRICASOUTH AFRICA VAAL (TURF)

3000m oval. Races up to 1600m straight course; 
beyond 1600m clockwise round the turn with a 
1000m run-in. Has the longest circumference, run-
in and straight in SA. Low-number draws slightly 
favoured in 1800m races, but draw generally of 
little signifi cance over all other distances.
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顶级南非赛事
瓦尔

星期二
24-1-2023

第  1场	 6:50 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 					  瓦尔草地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 705265	卡梅拉塔	Camerata	 60	 [	 2]	蒙格	 9.6%	 AB富顿	 10.3%
2	 8035	善心时间	Time For Charity	 60	 [	 6]	马维利	 5.6%	 马伟豪	 8.0%
3	 243625	超级里欧	Rio Supremo	 60	 [	 5]	达克雷	 5.9%	 维瑟	 2.3%
4	 065560	艾德纳琳	Adrenaline Rush	 60	 [	 3]	史华兹	 10.9%	 维瑟	 2.3%
5	 700	玫瑰小道	Primrose Path	 60	 [	 1]	史卓栋	 10.0%	 艾希特	 6.8%
6	 	佩蒂朵	 Amor Perdido	 60	 [	 4]	马里巴	 5.0%	 AB富顿	 10.3%
7	 	好喝的	 Leahlicious	 60	 [	 7]	M也尼	 11.6%	 AB富顿	 10.3%
8	 	魔法石	 Magical Stones	 60	 [	 8]	哈比	 9.3%	 宾达	 5.4%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
★	1	 卡梅拉塔

	 2	 善心时间

	 3	 超级里欧

	 7	 好喝的

2	 善心时间	 33%
1	 卡梅拉塔	 22%

2	 善心时间	 33%
3	 超级里欧	 13%

3	 超级里欧	0:58.33
2	 善心时间	0:58.72
4	 艾德纳琳	0:59.14

赛事预览: “卡梅拉塔”首次佩戴眼罩上场若能适应难被超越。“超级里欧”转战新场地后

可力拼到底。“善心时间”佩戴眼罩作战进步良多，今不容忽视。

第  2场	 7:25 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 					  瓦尔草地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 64363	铁时空	 Iron Sky	 60	 [	 8]	马雅尼	 10.3%	 佩迪格	 15.3%
2	 428409	瓦尔帕克	Var Park	 60	 [	 3]	西蒙斯	 11.2%	 马隆	 6.3%
3	 680445	地牢	 Dungeons	 60	 [	 7]	M也尼	 11.6%	 马勒	 10.8%
4	 580	巴曼枪手	Dontshootthebarman	 60	 [	 5]	哈比	 9.3%	 宾达	 5.4%
5	 5956	奇南之声	Kilbrannan Sound	 60	 [	 9]	简明基	 9.5%	 马奇特	 9.8%
6	 000070	索普拉诺	Tony Soprano	 60	 [	 2]	格雷宁	 4.9%	 施平斯	 9.1%
7	 700788	全球化	 Going Global	 60	 [	 6]	史华兹	 10.9%	 赞斯奇	 11.5%
8	 4	布洛斯南	Brosnan	 60	 [	 1]	雷景勋	 17.2%	 J维伦	 16.3%
9	 	正义感	 Elusive Justice	 60	 [	10]	基根	 19.8%	 J维伦	 16.3%
10	 	萨刚	 Sagan	 60	 [	 4]	蒙格	 9.6%	 AB富顿	 10.3%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 9	 正义感

	 8	 布洛斯南

	 10	萨刚

	 1	 铁时空

1	 铁时空	 33%
2	 瓦尔帕克	 22%

1	 铁时空	 0:57.55
2	 瓦尔帕克	0:58.26
4	 巴曼枪手	0:58.30
8	 布洛斯南	0:59.05
6	 索普拉诺	0:59.24

赛事预览: “铁时空”上役赛事表现不俗，今不容忽视。“布洛斯南”上役赛事后已有进

展，于此程可有作为。“正义感”首次作战胜利呼声高，值得考虑。“萨刚”种系优良，

上阵此程不可错失。

第  3场	 8:00 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 					  瓦尔草地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 231232	乘星	 Swing Upon A Star	 60	 [	 6]	雷景勋	 17.2%	 泰利	 13.7%
2	 1313	缇萨炸弹	Tsar Bomba	 60	 [	 3]	基根	 19.8%	 J维伦	 16.3%
3	 212149	探险家	 Expeditioner	 59.5	 [	 7]	马雅尼	 10.3%	 许道升	 11.8%
4	 131636	红德州	 Texas Red	 59.5	 [	 1]	卡杰迪(2.5)	 9.9%	 AB富顿	 10.3%
5	 1515	小钱袋	 Lil Miss Moneybags	 57	 [	 5]	蒙格	 9.6%	 AB富顿	 10.3%
6	 338831	慈悲之心	Stroke Of Mercy	 57	 [	 4]	M也尼	 11.6%	 连斯利	 9.6%
7	 334103	战争天使	Angel Of War	 57	 [	 2]	西蒙斯	 11.2%	 马奇特	 9.8%
8	 553705	施展魔法	Mix The Magic	 53	 [	 8]	赛斯特	 4.2%	 雷布查	 7.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	 乘星

	 2	 缇萨炸弹

	 6	 慈悲之心

	 5	 小钱袋

2	 缇萨炸弹	 100%
3	 探险家	 67%
1	 乘星	 67%
4	 红德州	 58%
5	 小钱袋	 33%

1	 乘星	 83%
3	 探险家	 67%
2	 缇萨炸弹	 67%
4	 红德州	 60%
6	 慈悲之心	 33%

4	 红德州	 1:09.14
3	 探险家	 1:10.70
8	 施展魔法	1:10.80
1	 乘星	 1:10.92
7	 战争天使	1:10.92

赛事预览: “乘星”阉割后首战有机会重振至佳状态。“缇萨炸弹”上役赛事可忘记，今

有望收复前失。“慈悲之心”驮重理想，于此场合能突围而出。“小钱袋”若出闸顺畅可

奋战到底。

第  4场	 8:35 PM	 (85,000兰特)	 					  瓦尔草地	 -- 2400公尺
1	 683064	阿弗拉德	Afraad	 60	 [	 9]	关铭诺	 14.6%	 莫法迪	 10.9%
2	 409746	小王子	 Little Prince	 58	 [	 3]	雷景勋	 17.2%	 哈比卜	 7.9%
3	 312432	班哈大桥	Banha Bridge	 58	 [	 1]	马雅尼	 10.3%	 许道升	 11.8%
4	 211211	拉拉丹雅	Raratonga Rose	 57.5	 [	 5]	基根	 19.8%	 何力奇	 13.9%
5	 573135	小熊旗	 Flag Bearer	 56	 [	 7]	索斯宝(2.5)	 8.3%	 布隆克	 7.5%
6	 715122	纳玛卡花	Namaqua Blossom	 55.5	 [	 8]	邓尼森	 11.6%	 何力奇	 13.9%
7	 338363	利物浦王	Liverpool Legend	 53.5	 [	 6]	蒙格	 9.6%	 格雷	 8.6%
8	 341700	好品味	 Understated	 52	 [	 2]	圭乐	 2.2%	 何万德	 2.0%
9	 662488	织梦机器	Go Dream Machine	 50	 [	 4]	卡杰迪(2.5)	 9.9%	 廖大卫	 6.3%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 6	 纳玛卡花

	 4	 拉拉丹雅

	 2	 小王子

	 3	 班哈大桥

6	 纳玛卡花	 100%
4	 拉拉丹雅	 67%
5	 小熊旗	 33%
3	 班哈大桥	 33%
7	 利物浦王	 22%

4	 拉拉丹雅	 100%
3	 班哈大桥	 67%
6	 纳玛卡花	 67%
5	 小熊旗	 33%
1	 阿弗拉德	 30%

1	 阿弗拉德	2:27.93
3	 班哈大桥	2:27.99
5	 小熊旗	 2:28.99
9	 织梦机器	2:29.79
7	 利物浦王	2:29.91

赛事预览: “拉拉丹雅”状态巅峰，今有机会上演帽子戏法。“纳玛卡花”驮重与排位均

理想，于此场合获胜不难。“小王子”上阵长途赛不成问题。“班哈大桥”于此赛程可

有佳绩。

第  5场	 9:10 PM	 (85,000兰特)	 					  瓦尔草地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 222142	阿奇将军	Admiralty Arch	 60	 [	10]	史卓栋	 10.0%	 伯特沃洛	 10.1%
2	 270860	飞人之王	Flying Grace	 60	 [	 6]	哈比	 9.3%	 宾达	 5.4%
3	 837225	瑟奎亚	 Sequoia	 60	 [	 8]	西蒙斯	 11.2%	 郭克	 12.8%
4	 606294	丁德	 Tinder Dry	 59.5	 [	 4]	关铭诺	 14.6%	 布隆克	 7.5%
5	 519434	蒙梅伦西	Montmerency	 57.5	 [	11]	M也尼	 11.6%	 瑞特斯	 5.7%
6	 156089	呼唤轻风	Call Me The Breeze	 54.5	 [	 1]	布里维	 7.8%	 莱尔德	 11.5%
7	 242719	全球呼唤	Global Approach	 53.5	 [	 7]	马雅尼	 10.3%	 克福特	 14.5%
8	 772782	绝对价值	Absolute Value	 52.5	 [	 3]	索斯宝(2.5)	 8.3%	 哈比卜	 7.9%
9	 717555	鲁图利	 Luthuli	 52	 [	 9]	吉特森(2.5)	 7.0%	 哈比卜	 7.9%
10	 818608	条约	 Treaty	 52	 [	 5]	克琳	 4.8%	 布隆克	 7.5%
11	 783325	美妙时光	Timeforthat	 52	 [	 2]	安保罗	 8.6%	 库尔格	 1.9%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 11	美妙时光

	 3	 瑟奎亚

	 4	 丁德

	 1	 阿奇将军

1	 阿奇将军	 50%
8	 绝对价值	 42%
4	 丁德	 33%
7	 全球呼唤	 33%
5	 蒙梅伦西	 33%

1	 阿奇将军	 67%
4	 丁德	 53%
3	 瑟奎亚	 44%
7	 全球呼唤	 33%
9	 鲁图利	 25%

1	 阿奇将军	1:34.03
2	 飞人之王	1:34.88
8	 绝对价值	1:35.38
3	 瑟奎亚	 1:35.84
11	美妙时光	1:36.05

赛事预览: “美妙时光”一直力求突出，今排位佳有机会获得第四次胜利。“瑟奎亚”上

阵此赛程甚合适，今难对付。“丁德”乃此地同程专家，不可小觑。“阿奇将军”后劲十

足，有望于末段一掠而上。

第  6场	 9:40 PM	 (85,000兰特)	 					  瓦尔草地	 -- 1450公尺
1	 3154	权利少女	Lady Of Power	 60	 [	13]	史卓栋	 10.0%	 索玛	 12.0%
2	 761874	阿登公园	Arden Park	 58	 [	 9]	基根	 19.8%	 许道升	 11.8%
3	 71	小蜜蜂	 Bee In My Bonnet	 57.5	 [	 7]	迪亚高	 10.3%	 麦雅兹	 19.7%
4	 180018	克董	 Quantum	 57.5	 [	11]	布里维	 7.8%	 莱尔德	 11.5%
5	 212576	帕莎莎	 Pashasha	 57.5	 [	 6]	邓尼森	 11.6%	 马勒	 10.8%
6	 749474	奇拉妈妈	Mamaquera	 57	 [	 2]	雷景勋	 17.2%	 维多斯	 12.0%
7	 612560	三山	 Three Hills	 57	 [	14]	赛斯特	 4.2%	 连斯利	 9.6%
8	 83166	雷塔	 Letha	 56.5	 [	 5]	关铭诺	 14.6%	 麦雅兹	 19.7%
9	 404683	绿色狂潮	Splash Of Green	 56	 [	 8]	马维利	 5.6%	 马伟豪	 8.0%
10	 067360	考塔蒂托	Scottadito	 53.5	 [	 3]	李诚邦	 7.9%	 施平斯	 9.1%
11	 891607	银钟	 Silver Clock	 53	 [	 1]	莫吉恩	 4.4%	 布隆克	 7.5%
12	 842679	圣洁小村	Sacred Valley	 53	 [	10]	L拿波	 --%	 连斯利	 9.6%
13	 685059	超级秘密	Super Secret	 52	 [	 4]	吉特森(2.5)	 7.0%	 哈比卜	 7.9%
14	 566454	城市姑娘	Big City Girl	 52	 [	12]	卡杰迪(2.5)	 9.9%	 施平斯	 9.1%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1450公尺 	 1450公尺佳绩
	 8	 雷塔

	 6	 奇拉妈妈

	 14	城市姑娘

	 1	 权利少女

3	 小蜜蜂	 100%
8	 雷塔	 50%
6	 奇拉妈妈	 33%
5	 帕莎莎	 33%
10	考塔蒂托	 20%

3	 小蜜蜂	 100%
8	 雷塔	 100%
6	 奇拉妈妈	 26%
4	 克董	 25%
14	城市姑娘	 13%

3	 小蜜蜂	 1:25.61
14	城市姑娘	1:26.50
6	 奇拉妈妈	1:26.79
12	圣洁小村	1:27.19
8	 雷塔	 1:27.45

赛事预览: “雷塔”于此场合若能克服障碍胜利在望。“权利少女”与“城市姑娘”排位

外栏但实力优秀，今能一放到底，有机会上榜。“奇拉妈妈”凭优秀实力有机会争得一

席之位。

第  7场	 10:10 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 					  瓦尔草地	 -- 1450公尺
1	 079107	大股东	 Share Holder	 61.5	 [	 9]	李诚邦	 7.9%	 施平斯	 9.1%
2	 649210	有缘日	 Fateful Day	 61	 [	12]	邓尼森	 11.6%	 邵家荣	 12.7%
3	 144740	反叛诺迪	Nordic Rebel	 60.5	 [	 7]	雷景勋	 17.2%	 维多斯	 12.0%
4	 136615	魔法飞机	Magical Flight	 59.5	 [	 5]	索斯宝(2.5)	 8.3%	 泰利	 13.7%
5	 853460	辛德赛	 Captain Hindsight	 58.5	 [	 2]	蒙格	 9.6%	 AB富顿	 10.3%
6	 505524	斯万	 Elusive Swann	 58.5	 [	 4]	莫吉恩	 4.4%	 布隆克	 7.5%
7	 512625	克提诺斯	Kotinos	 57.5	 [	11]	M也尼	 11.6%	 马勒	 10.8%
8	 986019	动起来	 Letsdoit	 55	 [	 6]	史华兹	 10.9%	 莫法迪	 10.9%
9	 514247	英杜斯	 Indus Knight	 53.5	 [	 3]	卡杰迪(2.5)	 9.9%	 许道升	 11.8%
10	 630641	卡胡特斯	 In Cahoots	 53	 [	 8]	关铭诺	 14.6%	 莫法迪	 10.9%
11	 444101	丹佳	 Tanganga	 52.5	 [	10]	皮特斯	 9.7%	 克拉森	 9.0%
12	 135332	南方之火	Southern Blaze	 52.5	 [	 1]	P索尼	 5.5%	 佩迪格	 15.3%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1450公尺 	 1450公尺佳绩
	 12	南方之火

	 10	卡胡特斯 

	 9	 英杜斯

	 7	 克提诺斯

11	丹佳	 100%
1	 大股东	 50%
12	南方之火	 44%
7	 克提诺斯	 40%
10	卡胡特斯	 38%

8	 动起来	 50%
7	 克提诺斯	 50%
10	卡胡特斯	 33%
3	 反叛诺迪	 23%
6	 斯万	 17%

8	 动起来	 1:24.77
3	 反叛诺迪	1:25.44
10	卡胡特斯	1:25.48
1	 大股东	 1:25.80
5	 辛德赛	 1:25.85

赛事预览: “南方之火”状态稳健，上阵此赛程能夺魁。“卡胡特斯”前仗已获胜，今有

机会再显雄风。“英杜斯”上阵此场合有望跑得接近。“克提诺斯”需克服排位障碍方能

有进展。

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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